

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

First Appeal No.852 of 2012

(VIDC, Chikhali .vs. Samadhan Govinda Wayal and Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr.J.B.Kasat, Adv. for appellant.
Mr.N.B.Kalwaghe, Adv. for respondent no.1.
Mr.H.D.Dubey, AGP for respondent nos. 2 and 3.

CORAM : A. P. BHANGALE, J

DATE : 15.7.2013.

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1545 OF 2012

Heard Mr.J.B.Kasat, learned Counsel for
the appellant/applicant.

There shall be ad interim stay to the
impugned judgment and order, as prayed in the
instant Civil Application subject to the condition that
the appellant deposits the entire amount under the
Award within a period of six weeks. In case of failure
to deposit the said amount, the ad interim stay
granted herein shall stand rejected.

JUDGE

